

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, आबकारी सहायक का कार्यालय, आबकारी विभाग, दमन O/o. The Assistant Commissioner of Excise, Excise Department, Daman



No. 3/1153/EXC-ADM/2022-24/0/

Dated:- ○3 / ○4 /2023

CIRCULAR

As per the direction of the Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI, New Delhi vide letter No. 24013/37/92/GPA-VI dated 18/03/1992, all the licensed premises for sale service of liquor throughout the District of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu shall remain closed on 04/04/2023 (Tuesday) on occasion of "Mahavir Jayanti", observing dry day.

Therefore, all liquor establishments and licensed premises for sale of liquor in Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu shall comply with the above instructions strictly and non-compliance of above instructions will be viewed seriously and action shall be taken against the licensee as per the provisions of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Excise Duty Act, 1964 and Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Excise Duty Rules, 2020.

This is issued with the approval of the Commissioner of Excise, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

(Mohit Mishra)
Assistant Commissioner of Excise,
Daman

To.

Al the Manufacturing Establishments/
Wholesalers/Retailers for sale of liquor, DNH/Daman/Diu.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
- 2. The Dy. Commissioner of Excise, DNH/Daman/Diu for kind information
- 3. The Excise Inspector, Excise Station, DNH/Daman/Diu for necessary action.
- 4. The SIO, NIC, Daman with a request to upload on Govt. website.